J.L. Jackson Secondary School
JACKSON

J January 2024 End of Semester Schedule

Monday, January 22 Tuesday, January 23 Wednesday, January 24 Thursday, January 25 Friday, January 26

9:15am
10:40am
Lunch Lunch Lunch Lunch Course completlon
Opportunities for students to work with teachers to
finish assessments, projects, tests, and presentations.
12:45pm C A D B
2:10pm D B C A

Monday, January 29 Tuesday, January 30 Wednesday, January 31 Thursday, February 1 Friday, February 2

9:15am B D A
1040am | Ministry Designated A C B
Indigenous Day of Semester Transition Day — o e
Learning (No School)
12:45pm (No School) D B ¢
2:10pm C A D

Semester 2 Begins

Grade 10 Literacy and Numeracy Graduation Assessments:

All Grade 10 students are required to write the Numeracy 10 and Literacy 10 Graduation Assessment.

Students currently enrolled in an English 10 or Math 10 class will be writing their Literacy 10 and Numeracy 10 Graduation Assessments during their regularly scheduled English or Math block in the morning of Monday January 22 - Thursday Jan 25.

Curricular Competency Self-Reflections
Students will complete a Curricular Competency Self-Reflection for each of their Semester 1 courses and upload it to MyBlueprint during the week of Jan 22-Jan26.

Core Competency Self-Reflections
Students will complete a Core Competency Self-Reflection as part of their Career Course and upload it to MyBlueprint during the Month of January.



